09/13/2017 504544862

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4591570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RECRO TECHNOLOGY LLC	10/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECRO GAINESVILLE LLC
Street Address:	490 LAPP ROAD
City:	MALVERN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10354483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-1965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106512277 Email: chill@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL K. LEGAARD, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 30 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY

Address Line 2: STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	189109.01111 (3132)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE HILL
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy1/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2017

Total Attachments: 7

504544862

source=Merger-RecroGainesvilleLLC#page1.tif source=Merger-RecroGainesvilleLLC#page2.tif source=Merger-RecroGainesvilleLLC#page3.tif source=Merger-RecroGainesvilleLLC#page4.tif

source=Merger-RecroGainesvilleLLC#page5.tif
source=Merger-RecroGainesvilleLLC#page6.tif
source=Merger-RecroGainesvilleLLC#page7.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RECRO TECHNOLOGY LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "RECRO GAINESVILLE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"RECRO GAINESVILLE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2015, AT 8:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 10165059

Date: 10-01-15

5839087 8100M SR# 20150335766

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Recrogainesville LLC , a Foreign Limited Liability Company.

Second: The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Massachusetts

Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Limited Liability Company is Recrogate Technology LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.

Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Limited Liability Company is Recrogainesville LLC.

Sixth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the

Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

surviving foreign limited Liability Company and the address thereof is

490 Lapp Road, Malvern, PA 19355

Eighth: The surviving foreign Limited Liability Company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 490 Lapp Road, Malvern, PA 19355

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:45 AM 10:01/2015 FILED 08:45 AM 10:01/2015

SR 20**PATENT** The Number 5839087

REEL: 043572 FRAME: 0475

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Libe signed by it's authorized person	mited Liability Company has caused this certificate to thiststday ofOctober
A.D., 2015	
	By: (1877)
	Authorized Person
	Name: Charles Garner
	Print or type

MA SOC Filing Number: 201546655190 Date: 10/1/2015 8:53:00 AM

10/01/2015 08:53 16174280928

PAGE 02/04

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF RECRO GAINESVILLE LLC

Pursuant to Chapter 156C, Section 61 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company hereby submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing:

1. The name, federal employer identification number, and principal office address of the entities involved in the merger are:

Name	Principal office address
Recro Gainesville LLC	490 Lapp Road Malvern, PA 19355
Recro Technology LLC	c/o Corporate Trust Company Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801

2. The date and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the entities involved in the merger are:

<u>Name</u>	Date of formation	State of formation
Recro Gainesville LLC	8/29/2011	Massachusetts
Recro Technology LLC	4/08/2015	Delaware

- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Recro Gainesville LLC.
- 4. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each entity which is to merge.
- 5. The effective date of the merger is: October 1, 2015.
- 6. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 490 Lapp Road, Malvern, PA 19355.
- 7. Survivor is a domestic limited liability company.
- 8. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

- 9. The surviving limited liability company shall have no managers.
- 10. The name and business address of each person authorized to execute on behalf of the surviving limited liability company, documents to be filed with the Secretary of the Commonwealth is:

<u>Name</u>

Business Address

Randall Mack

490 Lapp Road

Malvern, PA 19355

Charles Garner

490 Lapp Road

Malvern, PA 19355

Donna Nichols

490 Lapp Road

Malvern, PA 19355

11. The name and business address of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record on behalf of the surviving limited liability company, any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property is:

Name

Business Address

Randall Mack

490 Lapp Road

Malvern, PA 19355

Charles Garner

490 Lapp Road

Malvern, PA 19355

Donna Nichols

490 Lapp Road

Malvern, PA 19355

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has duly executed this Certificate of Merger on this 1st day of October, 2015.

RECRO GAINESVILLE LLC

Name: Charles Garner

Title: Chief Financial Officer

MA064 -- 04/04/08 CT System Online

MA SOC Filing Number: 201546655190 Date: 10/1/2015 8:53:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

October 01, 2015 08:53 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth